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e Midland Speed Championship
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o WSCC Speed Series
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o SBD Motorsport HSA Motorsport UK British Sprint Championship
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Longton & District Motor Club - Doran Moore Memorial Sprints
A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint Series

National, International Circuit -- Sun, April 2nd, 2023 --

Event Results

Course Length: 3109 Metres

Car No.

Driver

Peter Goulding
Stephen Miles
Graham Blackwell
Matt Hillam

John Loudon
Steve Broughton
Robert Tonge
Grahame Harden
Simon Bainbridge
Carole Torkington
Simon Wallis
Steven Brown

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk
Class: BSC - British Sprint Championship, National Status -- Holder: Record: 1.1

P1

81.55
81.17
83.56
82.25
84.45
85.58
84.49
88.00
87.17
89.82
91.31
87.72

P2

T1

79.87
79.60
81.50
82.13
83.28
81.30
92.83
87.78
83.47
86.42
86.90

DNS

T2

79.15
80.55
80.90
80.58
80.07
82.00
81.85
82.00
82.37
85.07
88.99

T3
78.38
78.68
79.64
80.43
80.59
80.79
81.80
95.84

138.65
83.39
86.14

T4

78.00
79.54
79.46
79.50
81.16
81.23
81.59
83.29

84.38
85.91

T5 T6 Type
C
C
C

Best Cls O\A
78.00 1 1
78.68 2 2
79.46 3 3
79.50 4 4
80.07 5 5
80.79 6 6
81.59 7 7
82.00 8 8
82.37 9 9
83.39 10 10
85.91 11 11

DNS 12 12

02/04/2023 16:35:08 - Results. D. Taylor, CofC

Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry



Longton & District Motor Club - Doran Moore Memorial Sprints
A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint Series

Championships Report
National, International Circuit -- Sun, April 2nd, 2023 --

Course Length: 3109 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk
Class: BSC - British Sprint Championship, National Status -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA

5 Peter Goulding Mygale FF200 EVO 1598T LDMC/HSA/ LSS /BSC/HSA/SLC/WSCC C 78.00 1 1
WSCC

6 Stephen Miles Van Diemen RF 96mm2020 1998 LDMC/HSA LSS/BSC/SLC C 78.68 2 2

3 Graham Blackwell Mygale Ecoboost 1598T LDMC/BARC LSS /BSC/BARC C 79.46 3 3
/ HSA

1 Matt Hillam DJ Firehawk CT004 1440 HSA/WSCC BSC/SLC/WSCC 79.50 4 4

8 John Loudon Force TA 1070 LDMC/HSA/ LSS /BSC/HSA/SLC/WSCC C 80.07 5 5
WSCC

4 Steve Broughton SBD DJ Firehawk CT004 1440 HSA BSC/SLC 80.79 6 6

17 Robert Tonge Force TA 1440 HSA/LMC/ LNSC/BSC/LMC/MSC C 81.59 7 7
MSC /LDMC

10 Grahame Harden Radical PR6 1615 LDMC/HSA LSS/BSC/HSA C 82.00 8 8

7 Simon Bainbridge SB Racing Chrono 4200T LDMC/BARC LSS/BSC/SLC C 82.37 9 9
/ HSA

16 Carole Torkington SBD OMS CFO08 1585 HSA BSC/SLC 83.39 10 10

11 Simon Wallis OMS 3000M 1070 LDMC/HSA LSS/BSC/SLC 85.91 11 11

14 Steven Brown Empire EVO 1340S LDMC/HSA/ LSS /BSC/HSA/MSC C DNS 12 12
MSC

02/04/2023 16:35:08 - Results. D. Taylor, CofC



Longton & District Motor Club - Doran Moore Memorial Sprints
A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint Series

Event Results
Interclub, International Circuit -- Sun, April 2nd, 2023 -- Course Length: 3109 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk
Class: SD - Standard Sports Cars up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: John Wadsworth. Mazda MX5 MK3. Record: 113.87, 10/19

Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 Type Best Cls O\A
142 Martin Rowe 109.40 110.92 110.95 108.82 109.11 109.28 C 108.82 N/R 1 51

Class: 1B - Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: lan Butcher. Honda Integra DC2. Record: 101.11, 10/19

Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 Type Best Cls O\A
835 Josh Baxter 106.86 104.10 102.21 103.40 N 102.21 1 39
137 lan Butcher 101.63 102.47 102.47 2 40
135 Stephen Baxter 103.49 103.56 102.74 105.40 N 102.74 3 41
136 Harry Johnson 109.31 107.91 105.73 107.53 107.11 105.99 N 105.73 4 46
834 Mark Edwards 118.63 115.43 114.07 113.96 113.07 112.50 N 112.50 5 57
134 Stephen Hill 119.45 114.88 113.73 113.60 113.79 113.47 N 113.47 6 59

Class: 1C - Saloon Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: Alex Gilchrist-Jones. Misubishi Lancer Evo. Record: 98.78, 10/19

Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 Type Best Cls O\A
132 Peter Brown 104.79 103.55 100.55 100.92 102.10 C 100.55 1 31
133 Nick Fell 119.94 116.33 116.96 N 116.33 2 61

Class: 1D - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: Roger Fish. Honda S2000. Record: 102.43, 10/16
Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 Type Best Cls O\A
127 Karol Bailey 137.37 130.89 12855 131.17 128.12 130.87 N C 128.12 1 62

Class: 1E - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars over 2000cc -- Holder: Robert Tonge. Audi TT. Record: 97.35, 10/18

Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 Type Best Cls O\A
119 Pekka Tulokas 107.94 101.20 121.55 103.36 N 101.20 1 34
118  Glen Shaw 106.20 141.77 102.80 102.11 101.35 101.35 2 35

02/04/2023 16:35:08 - Results. D. Taylor, CofC Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry



Class: 1F - Lotus Elise and other non-ferrous chassis cars up to and including 2200cc -- Holder: Stephen Morrison. Lotus Elise S1. Record: 101.06, 10/16

Car No.

123
122

Class: 2A -

Car No.
810
108
110
109
809

Class: 2B -
Car No.
104
102
103
748
48

Class: 2C -
Car No.

96
98
97

Driver

Steve Wilson
David Lee

P1

111.18
116.04

P2

T1

T2

T3

103.93 104.37 104.85
11597 113.60 115.11

T4

103.50
113.32

T5

104.55
113.61

T6 Type
C

Kit, Replica & S/framed Cars up to and inc 1800cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: Michael Bellerby. Sylva Striker. Record: 96.92, 10/19

Driver

Matt Bramall
Mike Smith
Roger Abbott
Roger Legg
Chris Bramall

P1

104.66
107.42
105.40
107.93
110.93

P2

T1

101.06
103.30
104.69
106.63
106.19

T2

101.87
102.98
102.07
105.62
107.31

T3
99.57
101.38
102.84
108.15

T4

118.75
104.54

T5

103.83
101.91

T6 Type
C

C

C

Kit, Replica & S/framed Cars over 1800c (car derived engines) -- Holder: Adrian Clinton-Watkins. Westfield GGR. Record: 92.82, 10/22

Driver

Nigel Fox
Richard Houlgate
Sean Bourn
Stewart Rothwell
John Mcquillan

Kit, Replica & S/framed Cars (motorcycle derived engines) -- Holder: Ben Woodcock. Westfield Megabusa. Record: 95.92, 04/18

Driver

Steve Arkley
David Cleaver
Lee Gavins

P1

98.77
107.66
104.78
117.69
123.23

P1
103.63
99.69
114.53

P2

P2

T1

96.01
102.03
99.90
111.39
112.05

T1
100.07
98.76
109.97

T2
95.31
99.83
99.67

113.06
112.47

T2

97.46
98.05

T3
94.74
100.08
99.16
109.02
110.58

T3

97.00
98.26

T4
94.77
98.98
98.18

108.57

T4

96.54
97.55

T5

95.42
97.83
98.02

T5

95.23
97.88

T6 Type
C

C

T6 Type

C
C

Class: 3B - Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: Andrew Larton. Peugeot 106. Record: 97.61, 10/17

Car No.

85
89
88
87
84

Driver

lan Johnson
Wayne Trevor
John Moxham
Peter Hamlett
Scott Trevor

P1

106.56
117.41
116.37
118.26
112.47

P2

T1

104.11
107.71
110.49
111.55
112.90

T2

101.83
107.39
108.53
111.39
111.61

T3

103.01
105.89
106.35
110.02
111.53

T4

100.53
110.28
106.69
109.05
111.87

T5

99.34
106.50
106.77
110.98

T6 Type

Best Cls O\A
103.50 1 43
113.32 2 58

Best Cls O\A

99.57 1 27
101.38 2 36
101.91 3 37
105.62 4 45
106.19 5 48

Best Cls O\A

94.74 1 17

97.83 2 23

98.02 3 24
108.57 4 50
110.58 5 54

Best Cls O\A

95.23 N/R 1 18

97.55 2 22
109.97 3 53

Best Cls O\A

99.34 1 26
105.89 2 47
106.35 3 49
109.05 4 52
111.53 5 55

02/04/2023 16:35:08 - Results. D. Taylor, CofC

Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry



Class: 3C - Saloon Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: Robert Loftus. Mitsubishi Evolution 7. Record: 93, 04/19

Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 Type Best Cls O\A
77 Damien Bradley 94.40 88.86 88.86 N/R 1 8
76 Andrew Norris 104.16 101.03 99.82 101.24 99.82 2 29
78 Gareth Shipley 106.06 DNF C DNF 3 63

Class: 3D - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: Paul Jones. Lotus Exige. Record: 96.42, 04/19
Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 Type Best Cls O\A
81 Elen Worthington 117.45 110.93 107.85 106.17 103.75 102.88 102.88 1 42

Class: 3E - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars over 2000cc -- Holder: Robbie Birrell. Lotus Exige V6 Cup. Record: 98.28, 04/18

Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 Type Best Cls O\A
72 Duncan Andrews 98.83 95.40 94.42 94.37 93.15 93.15 N/R 1 15
73 Anthony Brown 106.62 100.88 101.67 101.90 C 100.88 2 32
71 Michael Bailey 108.20 106.68 105.02 105.00 105.20 106.06 N C 105.00 3 44

Class: 3G - Modified Kit, Rep & S/framed Cars over 1800cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: Garry Bunn. Westfield SEI Type R. Record: 84.74, 10/19
Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 Type Best Cls O\A
53 John Bradshaw 104.99 98.60 96.44 96.44 1 20

Class: 3H - Modified Kit, Rep & S/framed Cars (motorcycle derived engines) -- Holder: Adam Phelps. Westfield Megabusa. Record: 86.71, 10/21

Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 Type Best Cls O\A
59 Adam Phelps 91.08 87.78 87.33 87.33 87.26 87.26 1 4
60 Chris Boyd 98.07 94.27 94.18 92.59 91.11 90.02 C 90.02 2 10
58 Dave Banner 100.94 9450 9547 93.18 92.42 91.14 C 91.14 3 11
64 Simon Waterfall 94.76 92.04 93.12 91.60 C 91.60 4 12
62 Mick Dent 96.12 94.34 94.05 9252 94.22 95.29 C 92.52 5 14
759 Charlotte Phelps 110.78 100.94 102.35 98.09 96.86 96.86 6 21
61 Harry Moody 100.72 DNS C DNS 7 64

02/04/2023 16:35:08 - Results. D. Taylor, CofC Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry



Class: 4A - Sports Libre Cars up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: Dave Greenslade. Radical SR 1 Record: 85.79, 10/22

Car No.
50
45
49

Driver

Matthew Price
Steve Barnard
Martin Chittenden

P1
95.35
100.23
102.81

P2

T1
91.02
96.25

100.63

T2 T3
89.84 89.82
95.66 94.41
99.08 99.66

T4
88.38
95.96
99.62

Class: 4B - Sports Libre Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: Robert Tonge. Radical SR8-RS. Record: 85.31, 04/17

Car No.
742

Class: bA -
Car No.

33
34
35

Class: 5B -
Car No.
30
28
29
728

Class: 5E - Racing Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: lan Rowlance. Gould GR55B. Record: 78.52, 10/22

Car No.

21
20

Driver
Stan Matthews

P1
97.11

P2

T1
92.17

T2
91.57

T3
89.64

T4
90.37

T5

99.12

T5
89.69

Racing Cars: Up to and including 1100cc -- Holder: David Spencer. Reynard 883. Record: 81.68, 10/22

Driver

David Spencer
Will Shuttleworth
Stuart Mather

P1
93.05
89.98

129.48

P2

T1
86.58
89.09

111.56

T2 T3
84.66 83.62
88.67 88.73

105.74 99.68

T4
83.21

100.48

T5
106.72

132.46

T6

T6

T6

Type Best Cls O\A
88.38 1 6

94.41 2 16

99.08 3 25

Type Best Cls O\A
89.64 1 9

Type Best Cls O\A
C 83.21 1 2

C 88.67 2 7

C 99.68 3 28

Formula Ford 1600 Racing Cars manufactured before 1 January 1994 -- Holder: Phil Nelson. Hawke DL2B. Record: 95.41, 04/17

Driver

Phil Nelson

Sarah Bosworth
Simon Broadbridge
Lindsay Summers

Driver

lan Rowlance
Daniel Williams

P1
102.89
108.54
107.43
114.64

P1

87.61
89.27

P2

P2

T1
97.99
102.70
103.48
110.45

T1

85.51
87.73

T2

97.81
102.47
101.01
107.59

T3

97.13
120.93
101.17
105.84

T2 T3
84.76 83.12
86.29 84.56

T4

97.39
100.34
101.97
105.26

T4

83.85
102.35

T5
96.40
118.90
101.61
102.10

T5

83.60
83.93

T6

T6

Class: 6B - Classic racing cars manufactured 1962 to 1993 (inclusive) -- Holder: Trevor Willis. Lola T140. Record: 89.06, 10/22

Car No.

858
158
859
159

Driver

Trevor Willis
Richard Summers
Peter Brogden
Tomos Brogden

P1
115.28
95.35
115.12
124.78

P2

T1
95.61
92.95

111.64
119.08

T2 T3
88.24 89.93
9191 91.87

112,57 116.69
116.06 117.66

T4
88.38
93.30

114.75

TS5

87.53
91.88

T6

Type Best Cls O\A
96.40 1 19

C 100.34 2 30
101.01 3 33

102.10 4 38

Type Best Cls O\A
C 83.12 1 1

C 83.93 2 3
Type Best Cls O\A
87.53 N/R 1 5

91.87 2 13

111.64 3 56

N 116.06 4 60

02/04/2023 16:35:08 - Results. D. Taylor, CofC

Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry



Longton & District Motor Club - Doran Moore Memorial Sprints
A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint Series

Championships Report
Interclub, International Circuit -- Sun, April 2nd, 2023 -- Course Length: 3109 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk
Class: SD - Standard Sports Cars up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: John Wadsworth. Mazda MX5 MK3. Record: 113.87, 10/19

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
142 Martin Rowe Toyota GT86 1997 LDMC/LMC C 108.82 N/R 1 51

Class: 1B - Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: lan Butcher. Honda Integra DC2. Record: 101.11, 10/19

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A
835 Josh Baxter Honda RWL Ep3 Type R 1998 MAC MAC N 102.21 1 39
137 lan Butcher Honda Integra Dc2 1797 LMC LMC / BARC 102.47 2 40
135 Stephen Baxter Honda RWL Ep3 Type R 1998 MAC MAC N 102.74 3 4
136 Harry Johnson Honda Civic Type R 1998 LMC LMC N 105.73 4 46
834 Mark Edwards Renault Clio 1999 MAC MAC N 112.50 5 57
134 Stephen Hill Renault Clio 182 1998 MAC MAC N  113.47 6 59

Class: 1C - Saloon Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: Alex Gilchrist-Jones. Misubishi Lancer Evo. Record: 98.78, 10/19

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
132 Peter Brown Honda Integra 1990T LDMC LSS C 100.55 1 31
133 Nick Fell VW Golf R 1984T MAC MAC N 116.33 2 61

Class: 1D - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: Roger Fish. Honda S2000. Record: 102.43, 10/16

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
127 Karol Bailey TVR M Series 1690 LDMC/ LNSC N C 128.12 1 62
CMSCC/
TVRCC/
KDMC

02/04/2023 16:35:08 - Results. D. Taylor, CofC



Class: 1E - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars over 2000cc -- Holder: Robert Tonge. Audi TT. Record: 97.35, 10/18

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
119 Pekka Tulokas Mazda MX5 1800T HSA HSA N 101.20 1 34
118 Glen Shaw Nissan 3507 3498 BARC BARC 101.35 2 35

Class: 1F - Lotus Elise and other non-ferrous chassis cars up to and including 2200cc -- Holder: Stephen Morrison. Lotus Elise S1. Record: 101.06, 10/16

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
123  Steve Wilson Lotus Elise S2 1796 LDMC LNSC / ANWCC / SD34 C 10350 1 43
122 David Lee Lotus Elise 1796 BARC/MSC 113.32 2 58

Class: 2A - Kit, Replica & S/framed Cars up to and inc 1800cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: Michael Bellerby. Sylva Striker. Record: 96.92, 10/19

Car No.  Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA

810 Matt Bramall Caterham 270R 11598 }_DMC / BARC LNSC / ANWCC / LMC / BARC / SD34 C 99.57 1 27
LMC

108 Mike Smith Sylva Striker 1679 HSA SLC / WAMC 101.38 2 36

110 Roger Abbott Caterham 270R 1598 LDMC/LMC LNSC / ANWCC / LMC / SD34 Cc 10191 3 37

109 Roger Legg Caterham Roadsport 1598 BARC BARC 105.62 4 45

809 Chris Bramall Caterham 270R 1598 /LDMC / BARC LNSC / ANWCC / LMC / BARC / SD34 C 106.19 5 48
LMC

Class: 2B - Kit, Replica & S/framed Cars over 1800c (car derived engines) -- Holder: Adrian Clinton-Watkins. Westfield GGR. Record: 92.82, 10/22

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA

104 Nigel Fox Caterham Super 7 Zetec 1988 LDMC/LMC/ LNSC/ANWCC /LMC/SD34 C 94.74 1 17
CDMC

102 Richard Houlgate Westfield Seiw 2261 WSCC WSCC 97.83 2 23

103 Sean Bourn Carcraft Cyclone 2100 LDMC LNSC C 98.02 3 24

748 Stewart Rothwell Westfield SEIW 1997 MAC BARC 108.57 4 50

48 John Mcquillan Westfield SEIW 1997 MAC BARC 110.58 5 54

Class: 2C - Kit, Replica & S/framed Cars (motorcycle derived engines) -- Holder: Ben Woodcock. Westfield Megabusa. Record: 95.92, 04/18

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA

96 Steve Arkley Westfield Megabusa 1440 LDMC/WSCC LSS /WSCC C 95.23 N/R 1 18

98 David Cleaver Westfield Seiw 998 LDMC/MSC/ LNSC /WSCC/MSC C 97.55 2 22
WSCC

97 Lee Gavins MNR Vortx 1300 HSA HSA 109.97 3 53

02/04/2023 16:35:08 - Results. D. Taylor, CofC



Class: 3B - Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: Andrew Larton. Peugeot 106. Record: 97.61, 10/17

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club
85 lan Johnson Honda Civic Type R 1998 LMC
89 Wayne Trevor Peugeot 205 Gti 1905 LDMC/LMC
88 John Moxham Peugeot 205 Gti 1950 LDMC/LMC
87 Peter Hamlett Honda Civic EP3 1998 LDMC
84 Scott Trevor Ford Focus 2000 LDMC/LMC

Class: 3C - Saloon Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: Robert Loftus. Mitsubishi Evolution 7. Record: 93, 04/19

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club
77 Damien Bradley Subaru Legacy 2330T BARC
76 Andrew Norris Porsche 911 3300S MAC/MSC
78 Gareth Shipley Lancia Delta Integrale 2100T LDMC

Championships
LMC
LSS
LNSC/LMC
ANWCC

Championships
BARC

LNSC / ANWCC

Class: 3D - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: Paul Jones. Lotus Exige. Record: 96.42, 04/19

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club
81 Elen Worthington Lotus Elise S1 1796 BARC

Championships
WAMC

Class: 3E - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars over 2000cc -- Holder: Robbie Birrell. Lotus Exige V6 Cup. Record: 98.28, 04/18

Car No.

72 Duncan Andrews
73 Anthony Brown

Driver Car CcC Club

HDLCC

LDMC /HSA/
MAC /MSC/
WSCC

LDMC /
CMSCC/
TVRCC/
KDMC

Porsche Cayman 3900
Audi TT 1781T

71 Michael Bailey TVR Tasmin 4992

Class: 3G - Modified Kit, Rep & S/framed Cars over 1800cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: Garry Bunn. Westfield SEI Type R. Record: 84.74, 10/19

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club
53 John Bradshaw Westfield Seiw 2100 HSA/MSC

Championships

LSS/MAC/HSA/SLC/WSCC/

MSC

LNSC

Championships
HSA / MSC

Type

Type

Type

Type

Type

Best

99.34
105.89
106.35
109.05
111.53

Best

88.86
99.82
DNF

Best
102.88

Best

93.15
100.88

105.00

Best
96.44

Cls

ga b~ W N B

Cls
N/R 1

Cls

Cls
N/R 1

Cls

O\A

26
47
49
52
55

O\A

29
63

O\A
42

O\A

15
32

44

O\A
20

02/04/2023 16:35:08 - Results. D. Taylor, CofC



Class: 3H - Modified Kit, Rep & S/framed Cars (motorcycle derived engines) -- Holder: Adam Phelps. Westfield Megabusa. Record: 86.71, 10/21

Car No.

59
60

58
64

62
759
61

Driver

Adam Phelps
Chris Boyd

Dave Banner
Simon Waterfall

Mick Dent
Charlotte Phelps
Harry Moody

Car

Westfield Megabusa
Sylva Riot Bingley Special

Westfield Megabusa
Westfield Megablade

Westfield Megabusa
Westfield Megabusa
Westfield Megabusa

CcC

1441
1440

1585
1000

1398
1441
1440

Club

WSCC

LDMC /LMC/
WSCC / ANWC

LDMC

LDMC /HSA/
WSCC

LDMC / WSCC
WSCC

LDMC / WSCC
[ WMC

Championships
WSCC /MSC
LNSC / ANWCC / LMC / WSCC

LNSC /wWsCC
LSS/HSA/WSCC

WSCC
WSCC
LNSC / ANWCC /LMC / WSCC

Class: 4A - Sports Libre Cars up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: Dave Greenslade. Radical SR 1 Record: 85.79, 10/22

Car No.
50
45
49

Class: 4B - Sports Libre Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: Robert Tonge. Radical SR8-RS. Record: 85.31, 04/17

Car No.
742

Class: bA -
Car No.

33
34
35

Class: 5B -
Car No.
30
28
29
728

Driver

Matthew Price
Steve Barnard
Martin Chittenden

Driver
Stan Matthews

Car

Radical SR3
Audi TT
Pulsar CBR919

Car
Radical SR8

CcC

1340
1998
919

CcC
2600

Club

HSA
MSC
LMC

Club
HSA

Championships
HSA

Championships
HSA

Racing Cars: Up to and including 1100cc -- Holder: David Spencer. Reynard 883. Record: 81.68, 10/22

Driver

David Spencer
Will Shuttleworth
Stuart Mather

Car

Reynard 883
T89 SSL
OMS Hornet

CcC
1000
998
998

Club
LDMC / HSA
LDMC
LDMC/LMC

Championships
LNSC
LSS
LNSC/LMC

Formula Ford 1600 Racing Cars manufactured before 1 January 1994 -- Holder: Phil Nelson. Hawke DL2B. Record: 95.41, 04/17

Driver

Phil Nelson

Sarah Bosworth
Simon Broadbridge
Lindsay Summers

Car

Hawke DI2B

Van Diemen RF85
Van Diemen RF87
Van Diemen RF85

CcC
1600
1600
1600
1600

Club

LDMC
LDMC / BARC
HSA

BARC /HSA/
MAC

Championships
LSS

HSA

Type

Type

Type

Type

Type

C

Best

87.26
90.02

91.14
91.60

92.52
96.86
DNS

Best
88.38
94.41
99.08

Best
89.64

Best
83.21
88.67
99.68

Best
96.40
100.34
101.01
102.10

Cls

Cls

Cls

A W NP

O\A

10

11
12

14
21
64

O\A

16
25

O\A

O\A

28

O\A

19
30
33
38

02/04/2023 16:35:08 - Results. D. Taylor, CofC



Class: 5E - Racing Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: lan Rowlance. Gould GR55B. Record: 78.52, 10/22
Car No. Driver Car CcC Club

Reynard 2KF 3500 LDMC/LMC/
MAC

Gould GR37 2300T LDMC

21 lan Rowlance

20 Daniel Williams

Championships

Class: 6B - Classic racing cars manufactured 1962 to 1993 (inclusive) -- Holder: Trevor Willis. Lola T140. Record: 89.06, 10/22

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club
858 Trevor Willis Lola T140 5000 MAC
158 Richard Summers Lola T140 5000 BARC/HSA
859 Peter Brogden March 733 1600 LMC/BOC LMC
159 Tomos Brogden March 733 1600 LMC LMC

Championships

Type

Type

Best Cls
83.12 1
83.93 2

Best Cls
87.53 N/R 1
91.87 2
111.64 3
116.06 4

O\A

O\A

13
56
60

02/04/2023 16:35:08 - Results. D. Taylor, CofC



Ty-Croes, Anglesey - International Circuit
Split and sector layout for today’s event

Finish Line

' tart Line

Split 3 plit 1, 64ft

Split 2 and Speed trap

http://www.timeteamtiming.co.uk Please note: Course illustration and maps are not necessatrily to scale



Longton & District Motor Club - Doran Moore
Memorial Sprints

A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint
Series

Practice 1

Nat / Inter, International Circuit -- Sun, April 2nd, 2023 -- Course Length: 3109 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Car No. Driver Car Class 64ft Finish  Avg Speed
4 Steve Broughton SBD DJ Firehawk CT004 BSC 3.00 85.58 81.26
3 Graham Blackwell Mygale Ecoboost BSC 2.65 83.56 83.22
14 Steven Brown Empire EVO BSC 2.56 87.72 79.28
17 Robert Tonge Force TA BSC 2.66 84.49 82.31
16 Carole Torkington SBD OMS CF08 BSC 3.12 89.82 77.42
8 John Loudon Force TA BSC 2.89 84.45 82.35
7 Simon Bainbridge SB Racing Chrono BSC 2.94 87.17 79.78
11 Simon Wallis OMS 3000M BSC 2.79 91.31 76.16
6 Stephen Miles Van Diemen RF BSC 2.84 81.17 85.67

96mm2020

5 Peter Goulding Mygale FF200 EVO BSC 2.97 81.55 85.28
10 Grahame Harden Radical PR6 BSC 2.71 88.00 79.02
728 Lindsay Summers Van Diemen RF85 5B 2.76 114.64 60.66
858 Trevor Willis Lola T140 6B 2.53 115.28 60.32

1 Matt Hillam DJ Firehawk CT004 BSC 2.55 82.25 84.55
748 Stewart Rothwell Westfield SEIW 2B 3.40 117.69 59.09
859 Peter Brogden March 733 6B 3.15 115.12 60.41
809 Chris Bramall Caterham 270R 2A 2.90 110.93 62.69
810 Matt Bramall Caterham 270R 2A 2.90 104.66 66.44
834 Mark Edwards Renault Clio 1B 3.16 118.63 58.62
50 Matthew Price Radical SR3 4A 2.62 95.35 72.93
742 Stan Matthews Radical SR8 4B 2.69 97.11 71.61
835 Josh Baxter Honda RWL Ep3 Type R 1B 2.90 106.86 65.08
33 David Spencer Reynard 883 5A 3.45 93.05 74.74
49 Martin Chittenden Pulsar CBR919 4A 2.74 102.81 67.64
52 David Smith Westfield Sport 250 3G 3.02 120.04 57.93
53 John Bradshaw Westfield Seiw 3G 3.31 104.99 66.24
35 Stuart Mather OMS Hornet 5A 2.84 129.48 53.71
28 Sarah Bosworth Van Diemen RF85 5B 2.75 108.54 64.07
45 Steve Barnard Audi TT 4A 2.75 100.23 69.38
29 Simon Broadbridge Van Diemen RF87 5B 2.79 107.43 64.73
20 Daniel Williams Gould GR37 5E 2.62 89.27 77.90
21 lan Rowlance Reynard 2KF 5E 3.02 87.61 79.38
30 Phil Nelson Hawke DI2B 5B 2.81 102.89 67.59
158 Richard Summers Lola T140 6B 2.54 95.35 72.93
34 Will Shuttleworth T89 SSL 5A 2.52 89.98 77.29
159 Tomos Brogden March 733 6B 3.16 124.78 55.73
759 Charlotte Phelps Westfield Megabusa 3H 3.14 110.78 62.77
58 Dave Banner Westfield Megabusa 3H 2.98 100.94 68.89
48 John Mcquillan Westfield SEIW 2B 3.24 123.23 56.43
60 Chris Boyd Sylva Riot Bingley Special 3H 2.95 98.07 70.91

02/04/2023 16:35:57



61
62
64
71
59
72
73
76
77
78
81
84
85
87
88
89
96
97
98
102
103
104
109
110
108
118
119
122
123
127
136
132
133
134
135
137
142
83

Harry Moody
Mick Dent
Simon Waterfall
Michael Bailey
Adam Phelps
Duncan Andrews
Anthony Brown
Andrew Norris
Damien Bradley
Gareth Shipley
Elen Worthington
Scott Trevor

lan Johnson
Peter Hamlett
John Moxham
Wayne Trevor
Steve Arkley
Lee Gavins
David Cleaver
Richard Houlgate
Sean Bourn
Nigel Fox
Roger Legg
Roger Abbott
Mike Smith
Glen Shaw
Pekka Tulokas
David Lee
Steve Wilson
Karol Bailey
Harry Johnson
Peter Brown
Nick Fell
Stephen Hill
Stephen Baxter
lan Butcher
Martin Rowe
Justin Andrews

Westfield Megabusa
Westfield Megabusa
Westfield Megablade
TVR Tasmin
Westfield Megabusa
Porsche Cayman
Audi TT

Porsche 911

Subaru Legacy
Lancia Delta Integrale
Lotus Elise S1

Ford Focus

Honda Civic Type R
Honda Civic EP3
Peugeot 205 Gti
Peugeot 205 Gti
Westfield Megabusa
MNR Vortx

Westfield Seiw
Westfield Seiw
Carcraft Cyclone
Caterham Super 7 Zetec
Caterham Roadsport
Caterham 270R
Sylva Striker

Nissan 350Z

Mazda MX5

Lotus Elise

Lotus Elise S2

TVR M Series
Honda Civic Type R
Honda Integra

VW Golf R

Renault Clio 182
Honda RWL Ep3 Type R
Honda Integra Dc2
Toyota GT86

Mazda MX5

3H
3H
3H
3E
3H
3E
3E
3C
3C
3C
3D
3B
3B
3B
3B
3B
2C
2C
2C
2B
2B
2B
2A
2A
2A
1E
1E
1F
1F
1D
1B
1C
1C
1B
1B
1B
SD
SD

3.18
2.77
3.10
3.11
2.61
2.38
2.76
2.30
2.37
2.30
2.95
2.94
2.94
3.21
2.76
3.09
2.81
3.96
3.16
2.84
2.13
2.36
2.51
2.59
3.21
2.88
3.55
2.60
2.88
3.28
2.78
3.12
3.26
3.07
2.63
2.85
2.86
2.86

100.72
96.12
94.76

108.20
91.08
98.83

106.62

104.16
94.40

106.06

117.45

112.47

106.56

118.26

116.37

117.41

103.63

114.53
99.69

107.66

104.78
98.77

107.93

105.40

107.42

106.20

107.94

116.04

111.18

137.37

109.31

104.79

119.94

119.45

103.49

101.63

109.40

119.35

69.04
72.35
73.39
64.27
76.35
70.36
65.22
66.76
73.67
65.57
59.21
61.83
65.26
58.80
59.76
59.23
67.11
60.72
69.76
64.59
66.37
70.41
64.43
65.98
64.74
65.48
64.43
59.93
62.55
50.62
63.62
66.36
57.98
58.22
67.20
68.43
63.57
58.27

02/04/2023 16:35:57



Memorial Sprints

Series

Timed 1

Nat / Inter, International Circuit -- Sun, April 2nd, 2023 --

Course Length: 3109 Metres

Longton & District Motor Club - Doran Moore

A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint

Car No.
1

17

728
858
748
809
810
742
50
859
834
33
34

29
28
30
835
49
35
53
45
158
21
48
159
759
58
60
61
62
64
71

Driver.
Matt Hillam
Graham Blackwell
Robert Tonge
Simon Wallis
John Loudon
Simon Bainbridge
Carole Torkington
Peter Goulding
Stephen Miles
Grahame Harden
Lindsay Summers
Trevor Willis
Stewart Rothwell
Chris Bramall
Matt Bramall
Stan Matthews
Matthew Price
Peter Brogden
Mark Edwards
David Spencer
Will Shuttleworth
Steve Broughton
Simon Broadbridge
Sarah Bosworth
Phil Nelson
Josh Baxter
Martin Chittenden
Stuart Mather
John Bradshaw
Steve Barnard
Richard Summers
lan Rowlance
John Mcquillan
Tomos Brogden
Charlotte Phelps
Dave Banner
Chris Boyd
Harry Moody
Mick Dent
Simon Waterfall
Michael Bailey

02/04/2023 16:35:57

Class
BSC
BSC
BSC
BSC
BSC
BSC
BSC
BSC
BSC
BSC
5B
6B
2B
2A
2A
4B
4A
6B
1B
5A
5A
BSC
5B
5B
5B
1B
4A
5A
3G
4A
6B
5E
2B
6B
3H
3H
3H
3H
3H
3H
3E

Spl Sp2 Sp3 Secl

2.85
2.55
2.50
2.67
2.81
2.65
2.90
2.83
3.14
2.31
2.79
2.60
3.35
2.68
2.83
2.64
2.50
3.04
2.76
3.36
2.46
2.46
2.71
2.61
2.71
2.70
2.70
2.63
3.06
2.68
241
2.49
2.94
2.59
3.02
2.78
2.37
0.00
2.64
2.94
2.93

38.82
39.26
38.45
41.20
40.40
40.03
41.41
38.58
37.82
42.13
53.03
46.16
54.33
51.52
48.62
43.70
43.89
51.23
54.68
42.21
41.55
37.69
49.41
49.56
46.95
50.58
47.62
55.05
47.76
45.68
44.49
40.98
53.99
53.30
48.15
44.57
44.84

44.95
44.70
50.32

65.35
65.03
75.52
69.37
66.74
67.12
69.15
63.79
63.09
69.73
87.43
76.63
88.55
84.60
80.49
73.21
72.53
88.99
92.05
69.37
70.89
64.20
82.71
82.00
77.87
82.90
79.71
90.18
79.33
76.62
73.93
68.50
89.88
94.19
81.21
75.27
75.11

75.26
73.78
84.55

2.85
2.55
2.50
2.67
2.81
2.65
2.90
2.83
3.14
2.31
2.79
2.60
3.35
2.68
2.83
2.64
2.50
3.04
2.76
3.36
2.46
2.46
2.71
2.61
2.71
2.70
2.70
2.63
3.06
2.68
241
2.49
2.94
2.59
3.02
2.78
2.37
0.00
2.64
2.94
2.93

Sec 2
35.97
36.71
35.95
38.53
37.59
37.38
38.51
35.75
34.68
39.82
50.24
43.56
50.98
48.84
45.79
41.06
41.39
48.19
51.92
38.85
39.09
35.23
46.70
46.95
44.24
47.88
44,92
52.42
44.70
43.00
42.08
38.49
51.05
50.71
45.13
41.79
42.47

n/a
42.31
41.76
47.39

Sec 3
26.53
25.77
37.07
28.17
26.34
27.09
27.74
25.21
25.27
27.60
34.40
30.47
34.22
33.08
31.87
29.51
28.64
37.76
37.37
27.16
29.34
26.51
33.30
32.44
30.92
32.32
32.09
35.13
31.57
30.94
29.44
27.52
35.89
40.89
33.06
30.70
30.27

n/a
30.31
29.08
34.23

Sec 4
16.78
16.47
17.31
17.53
16.54
16.35
17.27
16.08
16.51
18.05
23.02
18.98
22.84
21.59
20.57
18.96
18.49
22.65
23.38
17.21
18.20
17.10
20.77
20.70
20.12
21.20
20.92
21.38
19.27
19.63
19.02
17.01
22.17
24.89
19.73
19.23
19.16

n/a
19.08
18.26
22.13

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Finish S/Trap

82.13
81.50
92.83
86.90
83.28
83.47
86.42
79.87
79.60
87.78
110.45
95.61
111.39
106.19
101.06
92.17
91.02
111.64
115.43
86.58
89.09
81.30
103.48
102.70
97.99
104.10
100.63
111.56
98.60
96.25
92.95
85.51
112.05
119.08
100.94
94.50
94.27
DNS
94.34
92.04
106.68

122.0
129.8
125.8
122.0
118.4
138.8
125.8
129.8
125.8
125.8
98.20
115.0
95.86
93.63
95.86
118.4
108.8
95.86
89.47
118.4
108.8
125.8
95.86
95.86
98.20
100.6
98.20
85.66
108.8
108.8
118.4
122.0
83.88
95.86
108.8
115.0
115.0

105.9
105.9
100.6

AvSpd
84.67
85.33
74.91
80.03
83.50
83.31
80.47
87.07
87.36
79.22
62.96
72.73
62.43
65.49
68.81
75.45
76.40
62.29
60.24
80.32
78.06
85.54
67.20
67.71
70.97
66.80
69.11
62.33
70.53
72.25
74.82
81.33
62.06
58.40
68.89
73.59
73.77

73.71
75.56
65.19



72
73
76
59
78
81
77
20
85
87
88
89
96
97
98
102
103
104
84
108
109
110
118

119
14
122
123
127

132
133
134
135
136
142
83
137

Duncan Andrews
Anthony Brown
Andrew Norris
Adam Phelps
Gareth Shipley
Elen Worthington
Damien Bradley
Daniel Williams
lan Johnson
Peter Hamlett
John Moxham
Wayne Trevor
Steve Arkley

Lee Gavins
David Cleaver
Richard Houlgate
Sean Bourn
Nigel Fox

Scott Trevor
Mike Smith
Roger Legg
Roger Abbott
Glen Shaw

Pekka Tulokas
Steven Brown
David Lee
Steve Wilson
Karol Bailey

Peter Brown
Nick Fell
Stephen Hill
Stephen Baxter
Harry Johnson
Martin Rowe
Justin Andrews
lan Butcher

02/04/2023 16:35:57

3E
3E
3C
3H
3C
3D
3C
5E
3B
3B
3B
3B
2C
2C
2C
2B
2B
2B
3B
2A
2A
2A
1E

1E
BSC
1F
1F
1D

1C
1C
1B
1B
1B
SD
SD
1B

2.50
231
2.19
2.62
2.33
2.68
2.01
2.46
2.83
3.03
2.70
2.97
2.87
3.25
3.48
2.82
2.37
2.61
2.92
3.36
2.66
2.68
291

2.77

2.39
2.53
3.23

291
2.12
2.86
2.73
2.82
271
3.13
2.96

44.97
48.83
47.21
41.50

54.18
41.48
41.00
50.39
52.95
52.26
51.90
48.86
52.60
48.00
48.70
47.29
45.51
53.75
49.88
52.07
50.71
49.85

48.75

54.72
50.19
62.41

50.07
54.35
55.22
49.71
52.40
53.57
55.27
49.42

75.21
80.46
80.45
69.75

89.62
70.68
69.19
83.18
89.21
88.65
85.80
80.35
87.95
78.99
81.18
79.33
76.54
89.52
82.49
85.28
83.78

113.4
9

80.55

92.22
83.01

104.9
0

82.45
92.52
91.13
82.24
85.66
88.53
91.21
81.55

2.50
231
2.19
2.62
2.33
2.68
2.01
2.46
2.83
3.03
2.70
2.97
2.87
3.25
3.48
2.82
2.37
2.61
2.92
3.36
2.66
2.68
291

2.77

n/a
2.39
2.53
3.23

291
2.12
2.86
2.73
2.82
271
3.13
2.96

42.47
46.52
45.02
38.88

n/a
51.50
39.47
38.54
47.56
49.92
49.56
48.93
45.99
49.35
44.52
45.88
44.92
42.90
50.83
46.52
49.41
48.03
46.94

45.98

n/a
52.33
47.66
59.18

47.16
52.23
52.36
46.98
49.58
50.86
52.14
46.46

30.24
31.63
33.24
28.25

n/a
35.44
29.20
28.19
32.79
36.26
36.39
33.90
31.49
35.35
30.99
32.48
32.04
31.03
35.77
32.61
33.21
33.07
63.64

31.80

n/a
37.50
32.82
42.49

32.38
38.17
35.91
32.53
33.26
34.96
35.94
32.13

20.19
20.42
20.58
18.03

n/a
21.31
18.18
18.54
20.93
22.34
21.84
21.91
19.72
22.02
19.77
20.85
20.57
19.47
23.38
20.81
21.35
20.91
28.28

20.65

n/a
23.75
20.92
25.99

21.10
23.81
23.75
21.32
22.25
22.39
22.77
20.92

95.40
100.88
101.03

87.78

DNF
110.93

88.86

87.73
104.11
111.55
110.49
107.71
100.07
109.97

98.76
102.03

99.90

96.01
112.90
103.30
106.63
104.69
141.77

101.20

DNS
115.97
103.93
130.89

103.55
116.33
114.88
103.56
107.91
110.92
113.98
102.47

111.8
105.9
105.9
115.0

93.63
125.8
118.4

91.51
91.51
95.86
105.9
98.20
103.2
105.9
105.9
115.0
89.47
103.2
95.86
98.20
103.2

108.8

85.66
100.6
77.43

108.8
82.17
89.47
98.20
98.20

87.53
100.6

72.89
68.93
68.83
79.22

62.69
78.26
79.27
66.80
62.34
62.94
64.56
69.49
63.24
70.41
68.16
69.61
72.43
61.59
67.32
65.22
66.43
49.05

68.72

59.96
66.91
53.13

67.16
59.78
60.53
67.15
64.44
62.69
61.01
67.86



Memorial Sprints

Series

Timed 2

Nat / Inter, International Circuit -- Sun, April 2nd, 2023 --

Course Length: 3109 Metres

Longton & District Motor Club - Doran Moore

A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint

Car No.

g1 00 W K

10

16
728
858
748
859

21

20
809
810
742

50

28

29

30
835

33

35

49

53

17

34
158

48
159

45
834
759

58

60

62

71

72

Driver.
Matt Hillam
Graham Blackwell
John Loudon
Peter Goulding
Simon Wallis
Simon Bainbridge
Stephen Miles
Grahame Harden
Steve Broughton
Carole Torkington
Lindsay Summers
Trevor Willis
Stewart Rothwell
Peter Brogden
lan Rowlance
Daniel Williams
Chris Bramall
Matt Bramall
Stan Matthews
Matthew Price
Sarah Bosworth
Simon Broadbridge
Phil Nelson
Josh Baxter
David Spencer
Stuart Mather
Martin Chittenden
John Bradshaw
Robert Tonge
Will Shuttleworth
Richard Summers
John Mcquillan
Tomos Brogden
Steve Barnard
Mark Edwards
Charlotte Phelps
Dave Banner
Chris Boyd
Mick Dent
Michael Bailey
Duncan Andrews

02/04/2023 16:35:57

Class
BSC
BSC
BSC
BSC
BSC
BSC
BSC
BSC
BSC
BSC
5B
6B
2B
6B
5E
5E
2A
2A
4B
4A
5B
5B
5B
1B
5A
5A
4A
3G
BSC
5A
6B
2B
6B
4A
1B
3H
3H
3H
3H
3E
3E

Spl Sp2 Sp3 Secl

2.90
2.67
2.54
2.58
2.67
2.79
2.72
2.57
2.47
291
2.89
2.54
3.22
2.98
2.59
2.51
2.58
2.71
2.68
2.53
2.66
2.78
2.74
2.73
3.27
4.44
2.69
3.11
2.36
2.62
2.40
2.98
2.57
271
2.97
2.84
2.90
2.73
271
2.61
2.40

38.51
38.37
38.30
38.15
41.07
39.17
38.32
39.36
38.44
41.04
52.35
41.87
53.21
51.78
40.51
40.82
52.31
50.02
43.98
43.13
48.98
48.24
46.84
48.80
41.05
51.98
46.72
47.50
37.90
41.31
44.08
54.75
53.26
45.15
54.55
47.80
44.88
45.05
44.84
49.26
44.86

64.21
64.37
63.72
63.04
69.89
65.83
64.06
64.78
64.92
68.27
86.04
70.30
91.36
90.20
67.78
68.35
85.61
81.37
73.02
71.68
81.85
80.21
77.55
80.97
67.50
85.61
78.24
77.79
64.66
70.35
73.32
90.23
92.02
75.97
90.85
81.86
75.72
75.02
75.07
82.90
75.22

2.90
2.67
2.54
2.58
2.67
2.79
2.72
2.57
2.47
2.91
2.89
2.54
3.22
2.98
2.59
2.51
2.58
2.71
2.68
2.53
2.66
2.78
2.74
2.73
3.27
4.44
2.69
3.11
2.36
2.62
2.40
2.98
2.57
2.71
2.97
2.84
2.90
2.73
2.71
2.61
2.40

Sec 2
35.61
35.70
35.76
35.57
38.40
36.38
35.60
36.79
35.97
38.13
49.46
39.33
49.99
48.80
37.92
38.31
49.73
47.31
41.30
40.60
46.32
45.46
44.10
46.07
37.78
47.54
44.03
44.39
35.54
38.69
41.68
51.77
50.69
42.44
51.58
44,96
41.98
42.32
42.13
46.65
42.46

Sec 3
25.70
26.00
25.42
24.89
28.82
26.66
25.74
25.42
26.48
27.23
33.69
28.43
38.15
38.42
27.27
27.53
33.30
31.35
29.04
28.55
32.87
31.97
30.71
32.17
26.45
33.63
31.52
30.29
26.76
29.04
29.24
35.48
38.76
30.82
36.30
34.06
30.84
29.97
30.23
33.64
30.36

Sec 4
16.37
16.53
16.35
16.11
19.10
16.54
16.49
17.22
17.08
16.80
21.55
17.94
21.70
22.37
16.98
17.94
21.70
20.50
18.55
18.16
20.62
20.80
20.26
21.24
17.16
20.13
20.84
18.65
17.19
18.32
18.59
22.24
24.04
19.69
23.22
20.49
19.75
19.16
18.98
22.12
19.20

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Finish S/Trap

80.58
80.90
80.07
79.15
88.99
82.37
80.55
82.00
82.00
85.07
107.59
88.24
113.06
112.57
84.76
86.29
107.31
101.87
91.57
89.84
102.47
101.01
97.81
102.21
84.66
105.74
99.08
96.44
81.85
88.67
91.91
112.47
116.06
95.66
114.07
102.35
95.47
94.18
94.05
105.02
94.42

125.8
134.2
122.0
129.8
122.0
138.8
125.8
129.8
122.0
125.8
98.20
125.8
98.20
91.51
115.0
118.4
98.20
98.20
122.0
108.8
98.20
95.86
103.2
103.2
118.4
93.63
100.6
108.8
125.8
105.9
118.4
93.63
95.86
111.8
89.47
108.8
115.0
115.0
111.8
103.2
111.8

AvSpd
86.30
85.96
86.85
87.86
78.15
84.43
86.33
84.81
84.81
81.75
64.64
78.81
61.51
61.78
82.05
80.59
64.80
68.26
75.94
77.41
67.86
68.85
71.10
68.04
82.14
65.77
70.19
72.11
84.96
78.43
75.66
61.83
59.92
72.70
60.96
67.94
72.84
73.84
73.94
66.22
73.65



73
76
59
81
84
85
87
88
89
96
98
102
103
104
108
109
110
118
119
122
123
127

132
133
134
135
142
83
136
64

Anthony Brown
Andrew Norris
Adam Phelps
Elen Worthington
Scott Trevor
lan Johnson
Peter Hamlett
John Moxham
Wayne Trevor
Steve Arkley
David Cleaver
Richard Houlgate
Sean Bourn
Nigel Fox

Mike Smith
Roger Legg
Roger Abbott
Glen Shaw
Pekka Tulokas
David Lee
Steve Wilson
Karol Bailey

Peter Brown
Nick Fell
Stephen Hill
Stephen Baxter
Martin Rowe
Justin Andrews
Harry Johnson
Simon Waterfall

02/04/2023 16:35:57

3E
3C
3H
3D
3B
3B
3B
3B
3B
2C
2C
2B
2B
2B
2A
2A
2A
1E
1E
1F
1F
1D

1C
1C
1B
1B
SD
SD
1B
3H

2.29
2.22
2.58
2.61
3.02
2.93
2.98
2.72
3.13
2.84
2.83
2.91
2.31
2.61
3.32
2.61
2.58
2.91
3.23
2.43
2.93
3.05

2.77
2.31
2.88
2.64
2.71
2.98
2.66
2.96

48.95 81.21
46.24 79.08
41.08 69.13
51.22 86.31
53.51 88.47
48.92 81.17
52.91 88.71
52.62 87.21
52.15 85.71
47.36 77.79
47.60 78.24
47.56 79.13
47.80 79.43
45.43 76.07
50.05 82.55
51.17 84.42
49.14 81.29
49.68 81.78
62.73 98.82
54.20 90.04
50.28 83.47

61.02 102.7
7

48.31 80.18
55.48 93.13
53.64 90.04
48.76 81.25
53.57 88.77
54.39 89.98
50.29 83.66
15.64 45.71

2.29
2.22
2.58
2.61
3.02
2.93
2.98
2.72
3.13
2.84
2.83
2.91
2.31
2.61
3.32
2.61
2.58
2.91
3.23
2.43
2.93
3.05

2.77
2.31
2.88
2.64
2.71
2.98
2.66
2.96

46.66
44.02
38.50
48.61
50.49
45.99
49.93
49.90
49.02
44.52
44.77
44.65
45.49
42.82
46.73
48.56
46.56
46.77
59.50
51.77
47.35
57.97

45.54
53.17
50.76
46.12
50.86
51.41
47.63
12.68

32.26
32.84
28.05
35.09
34.96
32.25
35.80
34.59
33.56
30.43
30.64
31.57
31.63
30.64
32.50
33.25
32.15
32.10
36.09
35.84
33.19
41.75

31.87
37.65
36.40
32.49
35.20
35.59
33.37
30.07

20.46
20.74
18.20
21.54
23.14
20.66
22.68
21.32
21.68
19.67
19.81
20.70
20.24
19.24
20.43
21.20
20.78
21.02
22.73
23.56
20.90
25.78

20.37
23.83
23.69
21.49
22.18
23.18
22.07
47.41

101.67
99.82
87.33

107.85

111.61

101.83

111.39

108.53

107.39
97.46
98.05
99.83
99.67
95.31

102.98

105.62

102.07

102.80

121.55

113.60

104.37

128.55

100.55
116.96
113.73
102.74
110.95
113.16
105.73

93.12

100.6
108.8
115.0
95.86
91.51
105.9
95.86
93.63
93.63
108.8
105.9
108.8
108.8
111.8
105.9
95.86
98.20
103.2
95.86
95.86
98.20
78.95

111.8
82.17
93.63
103.2
93.63
89.47
100.6
111.8

68.40
69.67
79.63
64.48
62.31
68.29
62.43
64.08
64.76
71.35
70.92
69.66
69.77
72.96
67.53
65.84
68.13
67.65
57.21
61.22
66.63
54.10

69.16
59.46
61.15
67.69
62.68
61.45
65.77
74.68



Memorial Sprints

Series

Timed 3

Nat / Inter, International Circuit -- Sun, April 2nd, 2023 --

Course Length: 3109 Metres

Longton & District Motor Club - Doran Moore

A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint

Car No.

10

728
858
748
859
810
834
835
20
742
21
49
50
34
28
53
30
33
35
45
158
48
159
759
58
60
71
72
73
76

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Spl Sp2 Sp3 Secl

Driver.
Steve Broughton
Graham Blackwell
John Loudon
Peter Goulding
Stephen Miles
Carole Torkington
Simon Wallis
Robert Tonge
Simon Bainbridge

Grahame Harden
Matt Hillam
Lindsay Summers
Trevor Willis
Stewart Rothwell
Peter Brogden
Matt Bramall
Mark Edwards
Josh Baxter
Daniel Williams
Stan Matthews
lan Rowlance
Martin Chittenden
Matthew Price
Will Shuttleworth
Sarah Bosworth
John Bradshaw
Phil Nelson
David Spencer
Stuart Mather
Steve Barnard
Richard Summers
John Mcquillan
Tomos Brogden
Charlotte Phelps
Dave Banner
Chris Boyd
Michael Bailey
Duncan Andrews
Anthony Brown
Andrew Norris

02/04/2023 16:35:57

Class
BSC
BSC
BSC
BSC
BSC
BSC
BSC
BSC
BSC

BSC
BSC
5B
6B
2B
6B
2A
1B
1B
5E
4B
5E
4A
4A
5A
5B
3G
5B
5A
5A
4A
6B
2B
6B
3H
3H
3H
3E
3E
3E
3C

2.58
2.29
2.38
2.40
2.40
2.61
2.60
2.38
2.52

2.65
231
2.60
2.63
3.16
2.74
2.75
2.84
2.82
2.24
2.67
2.36
2.52
2.48
2.38
2.38
291
2.57
2.97
2.52
2.71
2.25
3.10
2.75
3.07
2.66
2.57
3.00
2.22
2.28
2.14

38.03
37.75
38.70
36.87
37.78
39.53
40.93
38.07
52.93

44.47
37.58
51.21
42.79
53.04
53.47
47.73
54.64
49.19
39.59
43.16
39.50
46.84
43.37
41.72
47.07

45.98
40.24
47.66
44.85
43.32
53.50
53.50
47.35
44.65
44.15

48.83
47.17

64.06
63.33
64.21
62.20
62.31
66.67
68.18
64.37

104.2
0

75.23
63.91
83.99
71.95
87.31
93.09
78.97
90.77
82.13
67.19
71.33
66.23
78.47
71.60
70.40
96.52

77.14
66.59
79.76
74.70
72.79
88.11
93.07
78.45
74.40
73.47

81.15
80.79

2.58
2.29
2.38
2.40
2.40
2.61
2.60
2.38
2.52

2.65
231
2.60
2.63
3.16
2.74
2.75
2.84
2.82
2.24
2.67
2.36
2.52
2.48
2.38
2.38
291
2.57
2.97
2.52
2.71
2.25
3.10
2.75
3.07
2.66
2.57
3.00
2.22
2.28
2.14

Sec 2
35.45
35.46
36.32
34.47
35.38
36.92
38.33
35.69
50.41

41.82
35.27
48.61
40.16
49.88
50.73
44.98
51.80
46.37
37.35
40.49
37.14
44.32
40.89
39.34
44.69

n/a
43.41
37.27
45.14
42.14
41.07
50.40
50.75
44.28
41.99
41.58

n/a

n/a
46.55
45.03

Sec 3
26.03
25.58
25.51
25.33
24.53
27.14
27.25
26.30
51.27

30.76
26.33
32.78
29.16
34.27
39.62
31.24
36.13
32.94
27.60
28.17
26.73
31.63
28.23
28.68
49.45

n/a
31.16
26.35
32.10
29.85
29.47
34.61
39.57
31.10
29.75
29.32

n/a

n/a
32.32
33.62

Sec 4
16.73
16.31
16.38
16.18
16.37
16.72
17.96
17.43
34.45

20.61
16.52
21.85
17.98
21.71
23.60
20.60
23.19
21.27
17.37
18.31
16.89
21.19
18.22
18.33
24.41

n/a
19.99
17.03
19.92
19.71
19.08
22.47
24.59
19.64
18.78
19.12

n/a

n/a
20.75
20.45

Finish S/Trap

80.79
79.64
80.59
78.38
78.68
83.39
86.14
81.80
138.65

95.84
80.43
105.84
89.93
109.02
116.69
99.57
113.96
103.40
84.56
89.64
83.12
99.66
89.82
88.73
120.93
0.00
97.13
83.62
99.68
94.41
91.87
110.58
117.66
98.09
93.18
92.59
105.00
94.37
101.90
101.24

125.8

122.0
129.8
134.2
129.8
125.8

27.76

122.0
125.8
100.6
125.8
98.20
85.66
100.6
91.51
100.6
129.8
122.0

100.6
111.8
105.9
100.6

100.6
122.0
100.6
111.8
122.0
93.63
91.51
111.8
118.4
115.0

100.6
111.8

AvSpd
86.08
87.32
86.29
88.72
88.39
83.39
80.73
85.01
50.15

72.56
86.46
65.70
77.33
63.79
59.59
69.84
61.02
67.25
82.24
77.58
83.66
69.78
77.42
78.37
57.50

71.60
83.16
69.76
73.66
75.70
62.89
59.10
70.90
74.63
75.11
66.23
73.69
68.24
68.69



59
29
81
84
85
62
87
88
96
98
102
103
104
108
109
110
118
119
122
123
127

132
134
135
89
136
142
64

Adam Phelps

Simon Broadbridge

Elen Worthington
Scott Trevor

lan Johnson
Mick Dent

Peter Hamlett
John Moxham
Steve Arkley
David Cleaver
Richard Houlgate
Sean Bourn
Nigel Fox

Mike Smith
Roger Legg
Roger Abbott
Glen Shaw
Pekka Tulokas
David Lee

Steve Wilson
Karol Bailey

Peter Brown
Stephen Hill
Stephen Baxter
Wayne Trevor
Harry Johnson
Martin Rowe
Simon Waterfall

02/04/2023 16:35:57

3H
5B
3D
3B
3B
3H
3B
3B
2C
2C
2B
2B
2B
2A
2A
2A
1E
1E
1F
1F
1D

1C
1B
1B
3B
1B
SD
3H

2.74
2.58
2.58
2.90
2.86
241
2.85
2.78
2.60
3.22
3.05
2.18
2.53
3.13
2.58
2.53
2.93
3.42
2.46
2.74
2.93

2.93
2.85
2.74
2.76
2.89
2.74
3.01

41.13 69.22
48.50 80.52
51.10 85.06
53.06 88.34
48.77 81.56
43.83 73.35
52.04 87.57
51.15 85.29
46.73 53.08

45.94

47.28 78.77
44.86 75.10
48.58 80.69
52.20 86.50
49.47 81.77
49.14 81.30
50.41 82.57
54.48 91.40
49.49 83.17

62.20 104.9
8

48.72 80.19
53.91 89.99
50.68 83.63
50.97 84.23
51.43 85.51
52.73 86.84
44.30 73.18

2.74
2.58
2.58
2.90
2.86
241
2.85
2.78
2.60
3.22
3.05
2.18
2.53
3.13
2.58
2.53
2.93
3.42
2.46
2.74
2.93

2.93
2.85
2.74
2.76
2.89
2.74
3.01

38.39
45.92
48.52
50.16
4591
41.42
49.19
48.37
44.13

n/a

n/a
45.10
42.33
45.45
49.62
46.94
46.21
46.99
52.02
46.75
59.27

45.79
51.06
47.94
48.21
48.54
49.99
41.29

28.09
32.02
33.96
35.28
32.79
29.52
35.53
34.14
6.35
n/a
n/a
31.49
30.24
32.11
34.30
32.30
32.16
32.16
36.92
33.68
42.78

31.47
36.08
32.95
33.26
34.08
34.11
28.88

18.11
20.65
21.11
23.19
21.45
19.17
22.45
21.06
43.92
52.32

n/a
20.39
19.64
20.69
21.65
21.07
20.81
20.79
23.71
21.68
26.19

20.73
23.61
21.77
21.66
22.02
21.98
18.42

87.33
101.17
106.17
111.53
103.01

92.52
110.02
106.35

97.00

98.26
100.08

99.16

94.74
101.38
108.15
102.84
102.11
103.36
115.11
104.85
131.17

100.92
113.60
105.40
105.89
107.53
108.82

91.60

115.0
95.86
1.229
1411
1.461

93.63
93.63
108.8

108.8
115.0
108.8
95.86
100.6

108.8
91.51
100.6
80.52

111.8
85.66
98.20
93.63
100.6
93.63
108.8

79.63
68.74
65.50
62.35
67.51
75.16
63.21
65.39
71.69
70.77
69.49
70.13
73.40
68.59
64.30
67.62
68.10
67.28
60.41
66.32
53.02

68.91
61.22
65.98
65.67
64.67
63.90
75.92



Memorial Sprints

Series

Timed 4

Nat / Inter, International Circuit -- Sun, April 2nd, 2023 --

Course Length: 3109 Metres

Longton & District Motor Club - Doran Moore

A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint

Car No.
4
3
17
8
6
1
11
5
16
10

728
858
859
742
50
748
20
21
834
29
30
33
35
28
49
45
158
759
58
60
62
59
71
72
81
84
85
87
88
89
96

Driver.
Steve Broughton
Graham Blackwell
Robert Tonge
John Loudon
Stephen Miles
Matt Hillam
Simon Wallis
Peter Goulding
Carole Torkington
Grahame Harden
Lindsay Summers
Trevor Willis
Peter Brogden
Stan Matthews
Matthew Price
Stewart Rothwell
Daniel Williams
lan Rowlance
Mark Edwards
Simon Broadbridge
Phil Nelson
David Spencer
Stuart Mather
Sarah Bosworth
Martin Chittenden
Steve Barnard
Richard Summers
Charlotte Phelps
Dave Banner
Chris Boyd
Mick Dent
Adam Phelps
Michael Bailey
Duncan Andrews
Elen Worthington
Scott Trevor
lan Johnson
Peter Hamlett
John Moxham
Wayne Trevor
Steve Arkley

02/04/2023 16:35:57

Class
BSC
BSC
BSC
BSC
BSC
BSC
BSC
BSC
BSC
BSC
5B
6B
6B
4B
4A
2B
5E
5E
1B
5B
5B
5A
5A
5B
4A
4A
6B
3H
3H
3H
3H
3H
3E
3E
3D
3B
3B
3B
3B
3B
2C

Spl Sp2 Sp3 Secl

2.63
2.48
2.43
2.58
2.62
2.27
2.86
2.57
2.73
2.60
2.81
2.52
2.74
2.70
2.43
3.28
2.57
2.56
2.86
2.43
2.75
3.35
2.47
2.52
2.53
2.64
2.29
2.98
2.79
2.65
2.65
2.49
2.74
2.59
2.76
3.09
2.82
2.96
2.62
2.96
2.88

37.91
37.76
37.73
38.81
37.81
37.32
41.02
37.04
40.68
39.83
50.56
41.54
52.32
42.69
42.27
53.41
39.86
39.85
53.73
49.15
46.59
39.94
48.33
47.89
47.21
45.49
43.87
45.65
44.02
43.40
44.90
40.71
49.72
44.88
48.91
53.70
47.85
51.07
51.09
54.15
46.96

64.15
63.38
63.94
64.57
63.03
63.03
68.22
61.86
67.50
66.18
83.84
70.06
90.68
71.42
70.37
87.02
83.57
66.49
89.73
81.01
77.18
66.27
80.09
79.85
78.71
76.41
74.16
76.80
73.50
72.43
75.11
68.78
83.35
74.16
82.30
88.83
79.86
86.12
85.02
88.33
77.05

2.63
2.48
2.43
2.58
2.62
2.27
2.86
2.57
2.73
2.60
2.81
2.52
2.74
2.70
2.43
3.28
2.57
2.56
2.86
2.43
2.75
3.35
2.47
2.52
2.53
2.64
2.29
2.98
2.79
2.65
2.65
2.49
2.74
2.59
2.76
3.09
2.82
2.96
2.62
2.96
2.88

Sec 2
35.28
35.28
35.30
36.23
35.19
35.05
38.16
34.47
37.95
37.23
47.75
39.02
49.58
39.99
39.84
50.13
37.29
37.29
50.87
46.72
43.84
36.59
45.86
45.37
44.68
42.85
41.58
42.67
41.23
40.75
42.25
38.22
46.98
42.29
46.15
50.61
45.03
48.11
48.47
51.19
44.08

Sec 3
26.24
25.62
26.21
25.76
25.22
25.71
27.20
24.82
26.82
26.35
33.28
28.52
38.36
28.73
28.10
33.61
43.71
26.64
36.00
31.86
30.59
26.33
31.76
31.96
31.50
30.92
30.29
31.15
29.48
29.03
30.21
28.07
33.63
29.28
33.39
35.13
32.01
35.05
33.93
34.18
30.09

Sec 4
17.08
16.08
17.65
16.59
16.51
16.47
17.69
16.14
16.88
17.11
21.42
18.32
24.07
18.95
18.01
21.55
18.78
17.36
23.34
20.96
20.21
16.94
20.39
20.49
20.91
19.55
19.14
20.06
18.92
18.68
19.11
18.48
21.85
18.99
21.45
23.04
20.67
22.93
21.67
21.95
19.49

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Finish S/Trap

81.23
79.46
81.59
81.16
79.54
79.50
85.91
78.00
84.38
83.29
105.26
88.38
114.75
90.37
88.38
108.57
102.35
83.85
113.07
101.97
97.39
83.21
100.48
100.34
99.62
95.96
93.30
96.86
92.42
91.11
94.22
87.26
105.20
93.15
103.75
111.87
100.53
109.05
106.69
110.28
96.54

125.8
134.2
125.8
125.8
134.2
122.0
125.8
129.8
125.8
129.8
100.6
125.8
89.47
118.4
108.8
95.86
125.8
129.8
93.63
95.86
103.2
122.0
98.20
100.6
100.6
111.8
115.0
115.0
118.4
115.0
108.8
118.4
100.6
115.0
98.20
91.51
103.2
95.86
95.86
93.63
108.8

AvSpd
85.61
87.52
85.23
85.69
87.43
87.47
80.95
89.16
82.42
83.49
66.07
78.69
60.60
76.95
78.69
64.05
67.94
82.94
61.50
68.20
71.41
83.57
69.21
69.31
69.81
72.47
74.54
71.80
75.25
76.33
73.81
79.70
66.10
74.66
67.03
62.16
69.17
63.77
65.18
63.06
72.03



98
102
103
104
108
110
118
123
127

132
134
136
142
122

David Cleaver

Richard Houlgate

Sean Bourn
Nigel Fox
Mike Smith
Roger Abbott
Glen Shaw
Steve Wilson
Karol Bailey

Peter Brown
Stephen Hill
Harry Johnson
Martin Rowe
David Lee

02/04/2023 16:35:57

2C
2B
2B
2B
2A
2A
1E
1F
1D

1C
1B
1B
SD
1F

2.78
2.72
2.14
2.67
3.22
2.99
2.78
2.63
3.22

3.03
2.87
2.86
2.65
2.37

47.07
47.53
46.59
45.37
49.89
51.09
48.80
49.81
62.05

48.69
54.38
51.53
52.84
53.34

77.71
78.81
77.93
75.52
96.24
83.40
80.74
82.73

102.3
9

80.72
90.30
84.94
86.70
89.92

2.78
2.72
2.14
2.67
3.22
2.99
2.78
2.63
3.22

3.03
2.87
2.86
2.65
2.37

44.29
44.81
44.45
42.70
46.67
48.10
46.02
47.18
58.83

45.66
51.51
48.67
50.19
50.97

30.64
31.28
31.34
30.15
46.35
32.31
31.94
32.92
40.34

32.03
35.92
33.41
33.86
36.58

19.84
20.17
20.25
19.25
22.51
21.14
20.61
20.77
25.73

21.38
23.49
22.17
22.41
23.40

97.55
98.98
98.18
94.77
118.75
104.54
101.35
103.50
128.12

102.10
113.79
107.11
109.11
113.32

108.8
105.9
108.8
115.0
105.9
100.6
103.2
98.20
80.52

111.8
87.53
100.6

71.29
70.26
70.83
73.38
58.56
66.52
68.61
67.19
54.28

68.11
61.11
64.92
63.73
61.37



Memorial Sprints

Series

Timed 5

Nat / Inter, International Circuit -- Sun, April 2nd, 2023 --

Course Length: 3109 Metres

Longton & District Motor Club - Doran Moore

A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint

Car No.
33
49
728
858
742
30
35

20
21
28
29
58
60
62
71
158
81
85
87
88
89
96
834
108
98
102
103
123
127

110
136
104
122
142
134

Driver.
David Spencer
Martin Chittenden
Lindsay Summers
Trevor Willis
Stan Matthews
Phil Nelson
Stuart Mather

Daniel Williams
lan Rowlance
Sarah Bosworth

Simon Broadbridge

Dave Banner
Chris Boyd

Mick Dent
Michael Bailey
Richard Summers
Elen Worthington
lan Johnson
Peter Hamlett
John Moxham
Wayne Trevor
Steve Arkley
Mark Edwards
Mike Smith

David Cleaver
Richard Houlgate
Sean Bourn
Steve Wilson
Karol Bailey

Roger Abbott
Harry Johnson
Nigel Fox
David Lee
Martin Rowe
Stephen Hill

02/04/2023 16:35:57

Class
5A
4A
5B
6B
4B
5B
5A

5E
5E
5B
5B
3H
3H
3H
3E
6B
3D
3B
3B
3B
3B
2C
1B
2A
2C
2B
2B
1F
1D

2A
1B
2B
1F
SD
1B

Spl Sp2 Sp3 Secl

3.18
2.42
2.76
2.48
2.58
2.61
2.65

2.36
2.77
2.55
2.48
2.64
2.54
2.55
3.06
2.37
2.50
2.68
2.78
2.69
3.52
2.72
2.68
3.21
2.94
2.67
2.30
2.51
3.73

2.95
2.80
2.60
2.51
2.73
2.87

45.31
46.84
49.38
41.13
43.15
46.03
58.98

39.32
39.58
59.68
49.19
43.46
43.14
44.57
50.36
43.41
48.85
47.23
53.53
50.34
51.76
45.74
52.74
50.10
47.04
46.88
46.78
50.47
63.60

49.17
50.62
45.21
53.76
52.78
53.75

83.03
78.21
81.46
69.48
7151
76.43

104.8
5

66.51
66.46
95.87
81.07
72.64
71.68
75.79
84.08
73.26
82.00
78.88
88.70
84.81
85.00
75.67
89.37
83.22
78.22
77.81
77.73
83.43

104.7
0

81.14
84.05
75.69
90.32
87.39
90.06

3.18
2.42
2.76
2.48
2.58
2.61
2.65

2.36
2.77
2.55
2.48
2.64
2.54
2.55
3.06
2.37
2.50
2.68
2.78
2.69
3.52
2.72
2.68
3.21
2.94
2.67
2.30
2.51
3.73

2.95
2.80
2.60
2.51
2.73
2.87

Sec 2
42.13
44.42
46.62
38.65
40.57
43.42
56.33

36.96
36.81
57.13
46.71
40.82
40.60
42.02
47.30
41.04
46.35
44.55
50.75
47.65
48.24
43.02
50.06
46.89
44.10
44.21
44.48
47.96
59.87

46.22
47.82
42.61
51.25
50.05
50.88

Sec 3
37.72
31.37
32.08
28.35
28.36
30.40
45.87

27.19
26.88
36.19
31.88
29.18
28.54
31.22
33.72
29.85
33.15
31.65
35.17
34.47
33.24
29.93
36.63
33.12
31.18
30.93
30.95
32.96
41.10

31.97
33.43
30.48
36.56
34.61
36.31

Sec 4
23.69
20.91
20.64
18.05
18.18
19.97
27.61

17.42
17.14
23.03
20.54
18.50
18.34
19.50
21.98
18.62
20.88
20.46
22.28
21.96
21.50
19.56
23.13
20.61
19.66
20.02
20.29
21.12
26.17

20.77
21.94
19.73
23.29
21.89
23.41

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Finish S/Trap

106.72
99.12
102.10
87.53
89.69
96.40
132.46

83.93
83.60
118.90
101.61
91.14
90.02
95.29
106.06
91.88
102.88
99.34
110.98
106.77
106.50
95.23
112.50
103.83
97.88
97.83
98.02
104.55
130.87

101.91
105.99

95.42
113.61
109.28
113.47

83.88
100.6
100.6
125.8
122.0
100.6
63.91

122.0
129.8
95.86
95.86
115.0
118.4
108.8
98.20
122.0
98.20
103.2
91.51
98.20
98.20
111.8
91.51
105.9
105.9
111.8
111.8
98.20
83.88

100.6
98.20
115.0
93.63
93.63
89.47

AvSpd
65.16
70.16
68.11
79.45
77.54
72.14
52.50

82.86
83.18
58.49
68.44
76.30
77.25
72.98
65.57
75.69
67.59
70.00
62.66
65.13
65.30
73.02
61.81
66.98
71.05
71.08
70.95
66.51
53.14

68.24
65.61
72.88
61.21
63.64
61.29
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